SENIOR PLANNER & REGISTRATION REVIEW SHEET: 2024 /2025

Use this sheet to take notes. You will complete your registration via the online Registration Form.

STUDENT FIRST & LAST NAME (print neatly!)

What are your career goals?

What’s Your “E” Pathway?

O Employed O Enlisted in Military O Enrolled in College
O Career-tech / Vocational O Enlisted, Active duty O CCP
O Apprenticeship O Enlisted, Reserves O Tech School
O Credentials / Certifications 3 College ROTC O Associate’s/ 2 Year
O Military Academy O Bachelor’s / 4 year

O Master’s / Professional
I am considering playing sports in college: [ | Yes [ | No
(Please see course guide for NCAA-approved courses)

Diploma Seals (select at least 2; 1 must be state seal) Refer to the Diploma Seals Handout

STATE SEALS O Science O Citizenship O OMJ Readiness O College-Ready O Industry-Recognized Credential
3 Military Enlistment O Honors Diploma O Seal of Biliteracy O Technology

LOCAL SEALS O Community Service Seal O Fine & Performing Arts Seal O Student Engagement Seal

SCHEDULING PROCESS

* Specific Senior Core Requirements: 1 English credit, 1 Math credit

* Current year teachers will recommend placement into appropriate core classes. Please see current teachers with
questions about recommendations.

*The Course Guide and the Registration Form can be found at tinyurl.com/svguidance under Academics
> "Scheduling." Review this information with your family and complete this registration form by Feb 13th (or Feb 9th early
scheduling!).

* CCP procedures and info can be found at tinyurl.com/Guidance-->Academics-->College Credit Plus. April 1 deadline!

* If you have questions, please feel free to contact your school counselor:

Mr. White Last Names A - K r.white@svlocal.org 330-866-9371, ext 3100
Mrs. McCoy Last Names L -Z s.mccoy@svlocal.org 330-866-9371, ext 3090
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS PLEASE NOTE: CLASS CHANGE POLICY
English 4 Credits Schedule changes will only be made in extreme circumstances, i.e.
Math a Credits scheduling error, blank spot in schedule, prerequisite not met, etc. What a
Science 3 Credits student selects when meeting with a counselor is what the student is
Social Studies 3 Credits expected to take. Please talk to teachers and read course descriptions to
Health .5 Credits make an informed decision.
PE (2 semesters)™ .5 Credits
Fine Art™*® 1 Credit
Electives 5 Credits Notes:
TOTAL 21 Credits
* PE Waiver may be used after 2 seasons of a
sport- see counselor for paperwork. ** Taken
anytime in 7 - 12 grades. Waiver will be applied
after earning 1 credit in CTE f CBI class



https://docs.google.com/document/d/1VsaIzkp1nBNUG8XxnT6-dRINzmVDCA3LeVv_JmXzZIE/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1SrWpwzoyjOn6E_UWqsbM3oKxHz699xv7zO22uSIAV14/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeJgYhAgBs3ACUJCBu8TglQWaa_KagvbOIC1I-hDYkretipBg/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://sites.google.com/svlocal.org/svguidance

SENIOR PLANNER & REGISTRATION REVIEW SHEET: 2024 /2025

ENGLISH & ELECTIVE

EN190 English 12

EN182 Business English 12

EN505 Comfort in Comm/Intro Speech*
EN510-C Intro to Human Comm CCP*
EN425 Yearbook

EN350 Mythology*

EN380 Creative Writing*

EN600 Film Studies*

EN605 Literature in Film*

ENS555 SVTV

EN411-C  College Writing CCP*
EN412-C  Research Writing CCP*
EN237-C  American Lit CCP*
EN930-A AP English Lit & Comp
MATHEMATICS

MA302 Algebra ll

MAS850 College & Career Math
MAS550 Statistics

MAS551-C  Statistics CCP*

MA600 Pre-calculus

MA900-C College Algebra CCP*
MA605-C Trigonometry CCP*
MAGB50-A AP Calculus AB

MA223-C Analytical Geo & Calc | CCP
MA224-C Analytical Geo & Calc Il CCP
EL925 Computer Science Principles
EL925-A AP Computer Science Principles
EL910 Art Math*

SCIENCE

SC900 Applied Science

SC340 Earth Science

SC301 Chemistry

SC301-H Honors Chemistry

SC332 Anatomy & Physiology
SC302 Physics (Alg Il req’d)

SC998 Sci., Energy & Env.*
SC998-C  Sci., Energy & Env CCP*
SC325 General Bio I*

SC325-C  General Bio | CCP*

SC330 General Bio II*

SC330-C  General Bio Il CCP*

SC999 Forensic Science*

SOCIAL STUDIES

* = Semester Course

1 English
2 Math
3

4

5

6

Sem 1

Sem 2

SS308
S$5810-A
SS950-A
SS121
SS300
S5999
$5400

FINE ARTS
FA500
FA400
FA405
FA550
FA590
FA580-C
FA350
FAO12
FA022
FA032
FAO42
FA320
FA910
FA920
FA242

Government/Economics
AP United States History
AP Government
Psychology*

Sociology*

Current Events*

Pop Culture*

Band

Concert Choir

Select Choir (Audition)
Jazz Band

Basic Guitar*
Understanding of Music CCP*
Music Appreciation*
Fine Arts |

Fine Arts Il

Fine Arts IlI

Fine Arts IV

Graphic Design*
Drawing Basics*
Painting

Ceramics*

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES

FC201
FC205
FC315
FC210
FC410

CBI
CTC200

CTC525-1
CTC525-2

Intro to Family & Cons Sci*
Principles of Food*
Parenting/Human Growth*
Global Foods*

Teen Living/ Wellness*

CBI Related 11/12
CBI Work — 1 Credit
CBI Work — 2 Credit

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

FL100
FL200
FL265
FL266
FL267
FL270
FL271

OTHER

Courses taken together

7 SH or Elective

Culture & Geog Latin America*
Culture & Geog Spain*
Spanish |

Spanish Il

Spanish 111

Sp IV / Cultura y Civilizacion
Sp V / Advanced Spanish

Alternates

EL905
BS305-C
PFOO1
PF110-C

ACT Prep*

Computer Apps CCP*
Personal Finance
Personal Finance CCP*

FFA: AGRICULTURE & FLORAL

AG120 Agriculture & FFA*

AG122 Nat Resources, Env Sci & FFA*
HRO09 Plants, Flowers, & The FFA*
HR156 Floral I*

HR157 Floral I1*

HR625 Plants & Floral Opportunities
WELLNESS & PE WAIVER

PE100 Physical Education*
HE100-D Health*

PEW101 Football

PEW102 Volleyball

PEW103 Cross Country

PEW104 Golf

PEW105 Cheerleading - Fall
PEW106 Marching Band

PEW107  Soccer

PEW201 Boys Basketball

PEW202  Girls Basketball

PEW203  Wrestling

PEW204  Gymnastics

PEW205 Cheerleading — Winter
PEW206 Bowling

PEW301 Baseball

PEW302  Softball

PEW303 Boys Track

PEW304  Girls Track

STUDY HALL/LAB

SH301 1%t Semester SH

SH302 2" Semester SH

XX100 1* Semester Dig Lab

XX200 2" Semester Dig Lab
ENIOR OPTION roval r ir

SR0O01 2nd Period Late Arrival

SR002 3rd Period Late Arrival

Student Signature

Parent/Guardian Signature



