SENIOR PLANNER & REGISTRATION REVIEW SHEET: 2024 / 2025

Use this sheet to take notes. You will complete your registration via the online Registration Form.

STUDENT FIRST & LAST NAME (print neatly!) What are your career goals?								
☐ Employed ☐ Career-tech / Vocatio ☐ Apprenticeship ☐ Credentials / Certification		What's Your "E" Pathway Enlisted in Military Enlisted, Active duty Enlisted, Reserves College ROTC Military Academy	☐ Enrolled in College ☐ CCP ☐ Tech School ☐ Associate's / 2 Year ☐ Bachelor's / 4 year ☐ Master's / Professional					
I am considering playing (Please see course guide for N		• – –						
Diploma Seals (select at least 2; 1 must be state seal) Refer to the Diploma Seals Handout								
STATE SEALS								
SCHEDULING PROCESS								
* Specific Senior Core Requ	irements: 1 Engl	lish credit, 1 Math credit						
* Current year teachers will recommend placement into appropriate core classes. Please see current teachers with questions about recommendations.								
			nyurl.com/svguidance under Academics registration form by Feb 13th (or Feb 9th early					
* CCP procedures and info	can be found at t	inyurl.com/Guidance>Acader	mics>College Credit Plus. April 1 deadline!					
* If you have questions, plea Mr. White Last Names Mrs. McCoy Last Names	A - K r.wh	<u> </u>	30-866-9371, ext 3100 30-866-9371, ext 3090					
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS English 4 Credits Math 4 Credits Science 3 Credits Social Studies 3 Credits Health .5 Credits PE (2 semesters)* .5 Credits Fine Art** 1 Credit Electives 5 Credits TOTAL 21 Credits * PE Waiver may be used after 2 seasons of a sport- see counselor for paperwork. ** Taken anytime in 7 - 12 grades. Waiver will be applied		PLEASE NOTE: CLASS CHANGE POLICY Schedule changes will only be made in extreme circumstances, i.e. scheduling error, blank spot in schedule, prerequisite not met, etc. What a student selects when meeting with a counselor is what the student is expected to take. Please talk to teachers and read course descriptions to make an informed decision. Notes:						

after earning 1 credit in CTE / CBI class.

SENIOR PLANNER & REGISTRATION REVIEW SHEET: 2024 / 2025

	<u> ELECTIVES</u>	SS308	Government/Economics	EL905	ACT Prep*
EN190	English 12	SS810-A	AP United States History	BS305-C	Computer Apps CCP*
EN182	Business English 12	SS950-A	AP Government	PF001	Personal Finance
EN505	Comfort in Comm/Intro Speech*	SS121	Psychology*	PF110-C	Personal Finance CCP*
EN510-C	Intro to Human Comm CCP*	SS300	Sociology*		
EN425	Yearbook	SS999	Current Events*		CULTURE & FLORAL
EN350	Mythology*	SS400	Pop Culture*	AG120 AG122	Agriculture & FFA*
EN380	Creative Writing*			HR009	Nat Resources, Env Sci & FFA* Plants, Flowers, & The FFA*
EN600	Film Studies*	FINE ARTS	-	HR156	Floral I*
EN605	Literature in Film*	FA500	Band	HR157	Floral II*
EN555	SVTV	FA400	Concert Choir	HR625	Plants & Floral Opportunities
EN411-C	College Writing CCP*	FA405	Select Choir (Audition)	111023	Tiants a Fioral Opportainties
EN412-C	Research Writing CCP*	FA550	Jazz Band		
EN237-C	American Lit CCP*	FA590	Basic Guitar*	WELLNES	S & PE WAIVER
EN930-A	AP English Lit & Comp	FA580-C	Understanding of Music CCP*	PE100	Physical Education*
		FA350	Music Appreciation*	HE100-D	Health*
MATHEMA		FA012	Fine Arts I	PEW101	Football
MA302	Algebra II	FA022	Fine Arts II	PEW102	Volleyball
MA850	College & Career Math	FA032	Fine Arts III	PEW103	Cross Country
MA550	Statistics CCD*	FA042 FA320	Fine Arts IV	PEW104	Golf
	MA551-C Statistics CCP*		Graphic Design*	PEW105	Cheerleading - Fall
MA600			Drawing Basics*	PEW106	Marching Band
MA900-C			Painting	PEW107	Soccer
	MA605-C Trigonometry CCP*		Ceramics*	PEW201	Boys Basketball
MA650-A	AP Calculus AB			PEW202	Girls Basketball
MA223-C	Analytical Geo & Calc I CCP		CONSUMER SCIENCES	PEW203	Wrestling
MA224-C	Analytical Geo & Calc II CCP	FC201 FC205	Intro to Family & Cons Sci*	PEW204	Gymnastics
EL925	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Principles of Food*	PEW205	Cheerleading – Winter
EL925-A EL910	AP Computer Science Principles Art Math*	FC315	Parenting/Human Growth*	PEW206	Bowling
EL910	Art Matri	FC210	Global Foods*	PEW301	Baseball
CCIENCE		FC410	Teen Living/ Wellness*	PEW301	Softball
	SCIENCE SCION Applied Science			PEW302	Boys Track
SC900	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			PEW303	Girls Track
SC340 Earth Science		CTC200	CBI Related 11/12	FLVV304	GIIIS II dek
SC301 SC301-H	Chemistry		CBI Work – 1 Credit	STUDY HA	ALL /LAR
SC332	Honors Chemistry	CTC525-2	CBI Work – 2 Credit	SH301	1 st Semester SH
SC332 SC302	Anatomy & Physiology Physics (Alg II reg'd)			SH302	2 nd Semester SH
SC302 SC998			<u>LANGUAGE</u>	XX100	1 st Semester Dig Lab
	Sci., Energy & Env.*	FL100	Culture & Geog Latin America*	XX200	2 nd Semester Dig Lab
SC998-C	Sci., Energy & Env CCP* General Bio I*	FL200	Culture & Geog Spain*	AA200	2 Semester Dig Lab
SC325 SC325-C	General Bio I CCP *	FL265	Spanish I	SENIOD O	PTION (approval required)
		FL266	Spanish II	SR001	2nd Period Late Arrival
SC330	General Bio II*	FL267	Spanish III	SR001	3rd Period Late Arrival
SC330-C	General Bio II CCP *	FL270	Sp IV / Cultura y Civilizacion	30002	Sid Period Late Arrival
SC999	Forensic Science*	FL271	Sp V / Advanced Spanish		
SOCIAL ST	UDIFS	OTHER			
* = Seme	ster Course Courses taken toge	ther			
	Sem 1 Sem 2		Alternates		
1 English					
_					
2 Math					
3			·		
4				Student Sigi	nature
5					
6				·	
7 611 - 51				2	

Parent/Guardian Signature

7 SH or Elective